

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2018

The Commissioner,
Kolhapur Municipal Corporation
Kolhapur

... Petitioner

vs.

Shri Sitaram Gangaram Powar & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Sagar A. Mane for the Petitioner.

Ms. Prabha U. Badadare for Respondent no. 2.

.....

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 13th APRIL, 2018

P. C.

Mentioned. Taken on production board.

Learned counsel for the respondent state that no steps will be taken to enforce the impugned order till the next date. Stand over to 24th April, 2018.

(A.K. MENON, J.)