

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal Corporation	...Petitioner
Vs.	
Shri Sitaram Gangaram Powar & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr.Sagar A. Mane for Petitioner.
Ms.Prabha U. Badadare for Respondent.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 14 JUNE 2018

P.C. :

Heard learned Counsel for the parties. Rule. Respondent waives service.

Registry to call for original papers and proceedings from the Industrial Court, Kolhapur. Place the matter for hearing on 26 July 2018 at 3.00 p.m. In the meantime, the statement made by learned Counsel for the Respondent and recorded in the order dated 13 April 2018, shall continue to operate.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)