

48- WP 4700 of 2018
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION No. 4700 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal Corporation Vs. Shri Sitaram Gangaram Powar and Ors.	...Petitioner ...Respondents
--	--

Mr. Sagar Ashok Mane for Petitioner
Ms. Prabha U. Badadare for Respondent No.2

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.
DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2018

P.C.

1. The statement given by Respondent No.2 shall continue only till the next date. Stand over to 27.11.2018.

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]