

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4699 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur	...	Petitioner
V/s.		
Sunanda Anant Matade & Anr.	...	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2018**

The Commissioner, Kolhapur	...	Petitioner
V/s.		
Sitaram Gangaram Powar & Anr.	...	Respondents

None for Petitioner.
Ms.Prabha Badadare for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 21st June 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] None for the petitioner.
- 2] Both the Petitions are dismissed for non prosecution.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]