

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4699 OF 2018

WITH

IA NO.2492 OF 2019

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4699 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur
Municipal Corporation

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Sunanda Anant Matade & Anr.

.....Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2018

WITH

IA NO.2493 OF 2019

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur
Municipal Corporation

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Sitaram Gangaram Powar & Anr.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Chintamani Bhangoji for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Jadhav for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2022.

P.C.:-

Learned Advocate for the Respondents seeks time to file Affidavit in reply.

At her request, stand over to 17th June, 2022.

Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)