

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4699 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

....PETITIONER

V/S

Sunanda Anant Matade And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4700 OF 2018

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

....PETITIONER

V/S

Sitaram Gangaram Powar And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2492 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 4699 OF 2018

Sunanda Anant Matade And Anr.

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal Corporation

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Tayade i/b Mr. Sagar Ashok Mane for Petitioner

Ms. Prabha Uday Badadare for Respondent No. 2

Ms. Gauri Jadhav i/b Ms. Pratibha Shelke for Respondent No. 2
in WP-4699/18

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 12th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)